SECTION PIL (WRIT)

MATTER FOR : 16.03.2015

REGISTRAR COURT NO. : 01 ITEM NO. : 42

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR'S COURT

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 576 OF 2014 (Under Article 32 of the Constitution of India)

Madhav Kant Mishra

... Petitioner

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Writ Petition above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16.07.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Notice."

Pursuant to above Order, it is submitted that Show Cause Notice was issued to all the 36 Respondents on 23.07.2014 through Registered A.D.

It is further submitted that the following Vakalatnama/appearances have been filed, so far:

S. No.	Filed by (Adv.)	Filed on	Filed on behalf of
1	M/s Corporate Law Group	04.08.2014	State of Assam (R. 3)
2	M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.	06.08.2014	State of Sikkim (R. 23)
3	Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee	25.09.2014	State of Meghalaya (R. 22)
4	Ms. G. Indira	26.09.2014	UT of Andaman & Nicobar Islands (R. 32)
5	Mr. D.S. Mahra	10.10.2014	UT of Lakshadweep (R. 33)
6	Mr. A.P. Mayee	13.10.2014	State of Chhattisgarh (R. 30)
7	Ms. Kirti R. Mishra	15.10.2014	State of Odisha (R. 11)
8	Mr. Abhinav Mukherjee	28.10.2014	State of Bihar (R. 4)
9	Mr. Saurabh Mishra	04.12.2014	State of Madhya Pradesh (R. 7)
10	Ms. Liz Matthew	11.02.2015	State of Kerala (R. 6)
11	Mr. Gopal Singh	13.02.2015	State of Tripura (R. 21)
12	Mr. A.P. Mayee	18.02.2015	State of Maharashtra (R. 9)
13	Mr. D.S. Mahra	26.02.2015	NCT of Delhi (R. 27)

It is further submitted that unserved cover containing the notice has been received back in respect of Respondent No. 1, i.e. Union of India with postal remarks, "Refused."

It is further submitted that neither A.D. card nor unserved cover containing the notice has been received back in respect of Respondent Nos. 2, 5, 8, 10, 12-20, 24-26, 28, 29 31, 34-36.

It is further submitted that the following Affidavits have been filed, so far:

S. No.	Filed by (Adv.)	Filed on	Filed on behalf of
1	Mr. D.S. Mahra	10.10.2014	UT of Lakshadweep (R. 33)
1	Mr. A.P. Mayee	10.12.2014	State of Chattisgarh (R.30)
2	Mr. A.P. Mayee	18.02.2015	State of Maharashtra (R. 9)
3	Mr. D.S. Mahra	26.02.2015	NCT of Delhi (R. 27)

The aforesaid documents stand included in the Paper Books.

The Writ Petition above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report for orders.

Dated this the 13th day of March, 2015.

Sd/-Assistant Registrar