## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 576/2014

MADHAV KANT MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

U.O.I. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikunj Dayal, Adv. Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

## For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ranjeet Kumar, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

Ms. B. Khusbansi, Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

Mrs. Kirti Renu Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.

M/s Arputham Aruna & Co., Adv.

Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.

M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.

Ms. Shubhada Deshpande, Adv.

Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

Ms. Malavika Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Ms. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Service of notice on respondent No.1 is complete, however, the respondent has refused to receive the notice.

Service, in the given circumstances, stands complete. None is present as on date.

Counter affidavit of respondent Nos.3, 4, 6, 7, 11, 21, 22, 23 and 32 is awaited. Be filed within four weeks' time, as last opportunity. However, counter affidavit of respondent Nos.9, 27, 30 and 33 has already come on record.

With respect to the remaining respondents, i.e., respondent Nos.2, 5, 8, 10, 12 to 20, 24 to 26, 28, 29, 31 and 34 to 36, petitioner still to take fresh steps to effect service.

List again on 7.5.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar