MATTER FOR : 12.10.2015

REGISTRAR COURT NO. : 01 ITEM NO. : 15

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR'S COURT

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 576 OF 2014 (Under Article 32 of the Constitution of India)

Madhav Kant Mishra

... Petitioner

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The Writ Petition above-mentioned was listed before the learned Registrar's Court on 12.08.2015 with Office Report dated 11.08.2015, when she was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 9, 19, 20,30, 32 and 33 is already on record.

Rest of the appearing counsel for the respondents are at liberty to file the counter affidavit, who have yet not filed the same, within four weeks, as last opportunity.

Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.4 has already been filed but it remains defective. Four weeks' time is granted to cure the defects.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service upon respondent Nos.14 to 16, 18, 24, 25, 28 and 29 within four weeks.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.5, 8, 17, 31, 35 and 36 but no one has put in appearance.

List again on 12.10.2015."

Pursuant to above Order, fresh Show Cause Notice was issued to Respondent Nos. 14 to 16, 18, 24-25 and 28-29 through registered A.D on 21.08.2015. But Neither A.D. Card nor unserved envelope containing the notice has been received back so far.

It is next submitted that Mr. Shailesh Bagoli, Secretary-in-charge, Uttarakhand Administration has sent a letter dated 22.09.2015 stating therein that Mr. J.K. Bhatia, Advocate has been appointed in the instant writ petition on behalf of State of Uttarakhand, i.e. Respondent No. 28, but no Vakalatnama/Appearance has been filed on behalf of the State of Uttarakhand, so far.

w.ecourtsindia.com

It is submitted that the following Vakalatnama/appearances have been filed, so far:

S. No.	Filed by (Adv.)	Filed on	Filed on behalf of
1	G. Prabhakar	22.7.2015	Andhra Pradesh (R.No. 2)
2	M/s Corporate Law Group	04.08.2014	State of Assam (R. 3)
3	Mr. Abhinav Mukherjee	28.10.2014	State of Bihar (R. 4)
4	Ms. Liz Matthew	11.02.2015	State of Kerala (R. 6)
5	Mr. Saurabh Mishra	04.12.2014	State of Madhya Pradesh (R. 7)
6	Mr. A.P. Mayee	18.02.2015	State of Maharashtra (R. 9)
	Mr. V.N. Raghupathy	6.7.2015	Karnataka (R. No. 10)
7	Mr. Abhisht Kumar	18.5.2015	Odisha (R. No. 11)
8	Devendra Singh	20.5.2015	Punjab (R. No. 12)
9	Ajay Choudhary	12.5.2015	States of Rajasthan (R. No. 13)
10	Ms. Pragati Neekhra,	08.04.2015	State of Himachal Pradesh (R. No. 19)
11	Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh	24.04.2015	State of Manipur (R. 20)
12	Mr. Gopal Singh	13.02.2015	State of Tripura (R. 21)
13	Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee	25.09.2014	State of Meghalaya (R. 22)
14	M/s Arputham Aruna & Co.	06.08.2014	State of Sikkim (R. 23)
15	Nirnimesh Dube	21.7.2015	Goa (R. No. 26)
16	Mr. D.S. Mahra	26.02.2015	NCT of Delhi (R. 27)
17	Mr. A.P. Mayee	13.10.2014	State of Chhattisgarh (R. 30)
18	Mr. V. G. Pragasam	03.09.2015	Govt. of Puducherry (R.31)
19	Ms. G. Indira	26.09.2014	UT of Andaman & Nicobar Islands (R. 32)
20	Mr. D.S. Mahra	10.10.2014	UT of Lakshadweep (R. 33)
21	Mr. D.S. Mahra	06.05.2015	U.T of Dadra & Nagar Haveli (R. No. 34)

It is further submitted that the following Affidavits have been filed, so far:

S. No.	Filed by (Adv.)	Filed on	Filed on behalf of
1	Mr. D.S. Mahra	10.10.2014	UT of Lakshadweep (R. 33)
1	Mr. A.P. Mayee	10.12.2014	State of Chattisgarh (R.30)
2	Mr. A.P. Mayee	18.02.2015	State of Maharashtra (R. 9)
3	Mr. D.S. Mahra	26.02.2015	NCT of Delhi (R. 27)

4	Ms. G. Indira	10.04.2015	U.T. of Andaman & Nicobar Administration (R. 32)
5	Ms. Pragati Neekhra,	08.04.2015	State of Himachal Pradesh (R. No. 19)
6	Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh	28.04.2015	State of Manipur (R 20)
7	Mr. Abhinav Mukerji	15.07.2015	State of Bihar (R-4)
	Short Reply Affidavit		Defective:
	alongwith Application for		copy of same has not
	exemption from filing		been served upon Central
	Offical Translation		Agency, annexures are
			not certified and
			application for
			condonation of delay in
			filing Counter Affidavit
			is required
8	Mr. Gopal Singh	15.09.2015	State of Tripura (R-21)
9	Mr. Devendra Singh	23.09.2015	State of Punjab (R-12)

The aforesaid documents stand included in the Paper Books.

It is submitted that no Vakalatnama/appearance has been filed with respect to Respondent Nos. 1, 5, 8, 17, 35, and 36, so far.

The Writ Petition above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report for orders.

Dated this the 10th day of October, 2015.

Sd/-Assistant Registrar